



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

951 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2026 IN SA/311/2010
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 311 OF 2010

RATNABAI TUKARAM BONDRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BALASAHEB RAMKISHAN KONDAWAR AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Pratibha Suryawanshi h/f. Mr. Borulkar
Avinash R.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 26, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. For the reasons stated in the application, application filed for early hearing of second appeal is allowed and disposed of.
2. List the appeal on 29.4.2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/